

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: **W.P.No.18445 of 2021**PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10	04.03.2025	<u>VN, J</u> It is represented that the respondent No.2 - Godavari Urban Development Authority (G.U.D.A.) was bifurcated <i>vide</i> G.O.M.S.No.89, dated 13.08.2021 as Rajamahendravaram Urban Development Authority (R.U.D.A) and Kakinada Urban Development Authority (K.U.D.A). As such, the petitioner may take steps to implead the Rajamahendravaram Urban Development Authority (R.U.D.A) and Kakinada Urban Development Authority (K.U.D.A) as party respondents to the present case. The learned Standing Counsel shall provide a detailed breakdown of the amount of ₹85,90,035/- paid by the petitioner to G.U.D.A. under various heads individually. List after two (02) weeks. _____ VN,J PKR	

