

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.18445 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
16.	05.05.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri V.V. Sathish, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri R.K. Acharyulu, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.2. 2. Sri R.K. Acharyulu, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.2, submits that Counter Affidavit has been prepared and sent for signatures. He would seek two weeks' time to file Counter Affidavit. 3. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today, failing which, the right to file Counter Affidavit shall stand forfeited automatically without reference to the Court. This Order is passed having regard to the fact that several opportunities were already granted to the Respondents for filing Counter Affidavit. 4. The Counter Affidavit shall also state item-wise breakup of the amount received from the Writ Petitioner by the Respondents.	

		5. List on 23.06.2026.	
		Vns GRKP, J	